### 507177074 03/15/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7223920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FREEPORT DONGGUAN ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED	01/24/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FREEPORT GUANGDONG PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 212, BUILDING 3, NO.42, MULUN CHUANGYE 1ST ROAD, CHANGPING TOWN
City:	DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	523000

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9166342

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4805614607

Email: info@macauip.com
Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI
Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFPA10061-24918	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONG C. LEI	
SIGNATURE:	/Leong C. Lei/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SW-972331\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507177074 REEL: 059261 FRAME: 0583

# ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (In-	vention Title) <u>ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR</u>
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the A	SSICMORES) concurrently with this welmonant
U.S. patent application Serial No file	d
XU.S. patent No. 9.166.342 issued 10-20-2	015
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuat	ons and extensions of the patents and natent applications
identified above.	parties and parties approximate and
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) 🔀 U.S. patent rights only.	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall I	save the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any
U.S. patent application identified above.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(check one) Inventor(s)	
Present Owner  A SALE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) FREEPORT DONGGUAN EL	ECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED
(Address) ZONE A, NO. 29, HAIBIN ROAD, WUSHA THE 6TH INDI	STRIAL ZONE, CHANGAN, DONGGUAN
GUANGDONG 523000, CHINA	
The ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Name of sole or first Assignee) Freeport Guangdong Precision Industry	y Co., Ltd.
(Address of sole or first Assignee) Room 212, Building 3, No. 42, Mulun	Chuangye 1st Road, Changping Town, Dongguan City,
The sole or first ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) An individual.	
A Partnership.	
🖾 A Corporation ofCh	ina
(state	or country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGN which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the AS the full and exclusive right to the invention:	EE(S), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of SIGNEE(S); its successors and assigns:
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier for	: pine: proflections for this impactor
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement,	the ASSIGNORIS) harden inthesimals and
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the	ASSIGNEP(S) as the assistance of the action sinks sinks
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), its successo	re and assigne
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said AS	SIGNEFIC) or its perpasantalistic and facts because a
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal pr	needings from all lawful maners expense all distributions
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications,	execute all necessary assignment napers to page any and a
Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths a	Id generally do everything peressary or decirable to aid en
ASSIGNEE(S), its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper pro	tection for said invention.
ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) LEONG C. LEI (Reg. No. 50402) to in	sert or complete any information in this document needed a
effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	and the state of t
Lin Man	<u> </u>
Lin Han (Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
Director for Freeport Dongguan Electronics Company Limited	With the second

PATENT REEL: 059261 FRAME: 0584

**RECORDED: 03/15/2022**